



\$~56

*

IN THE HIGH COURT OF DELHI AT NEW DELHI

+

CRL.L.P. 323/2024

CENTRAL BUREAU OF INVESTIGATIONPetitioner

Through: Counsel for petitioner (presence not given).

versus

NARAYAN DIWAKAR & ORS.

.....Respondents

Through: None.

CORAM:

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE MANOJ KUMAR OHRI

ORDER

%

10.07.2024

Subject to the orders of Hon'ble the Acting Chief Justice, list this petition before another Bench on 22.07.2024.

MANOJ KUMAR OHRI, J

JULY 10, 2024/rd