



\$~70

* **IN THE HIGH COURT OF DELHI AT NEW DELHI**

+ CRL.L.P. 323/2024

CENTRAL BUREAU OF
INVESTIGATION

.....Petitioner

Through: Mr. Ravi Sharma, SPP
with Ms. Anjani Kumar
Rai, Mr. Praphull Kumar,
Mr. Ishaan Bhardwaj &
Ms. Madhulika Rai
Sharma, Advs.

versus

NARAYAN DIWAKAR & ORS.Respondents

Through:

CORAM:
HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE AMIT MAHAJAN

ORDER
22.07.2024

%

At request of the learned counsel for the petitioner, list on
10.09.2024.

AMIT MAHAJAN, J

JULY 22, 2024
"SS"