



\$~21

\* **IN THE HIGH COURT OF DELHI AT NEW DELHI**

+ **CRL.L.P. 323/2024**

**CENTRAL BUREAU OF INVESTIGATION.....Petitioner**

**Through:**

**versus**

**NARAYAN DIWAKAR & ORS. ....Respondents**

**Through: Mr. Swapnil Choudhary,**

**Mr. Ishann Bhardwaj &**

**Mr. Sagar, Advs.**

**M.r Sanjay Diwakar, Adv.**

**for R-1 (through VC)**

**Mr. Himanshu Dagar,**

**Adv. for R4 & R6 with R4**

**& R6 in person**

**R2, R3 & R9 in person**

**Mr. Sushil Gupta & Ms.**

**Sunita Gupta, Advs. for**

**R5 & R7 (through VC)**

**CORAM:**

**HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE AMIT MAHAJAN**

**ORDER**

**12.12.2024**

%

1. The Hon'ble Judge is not holding Court today.

2. List on 25.04.2025.

**By Order**

**(COURT MASTER)**

**DECEMBER 12, 2024**

**"SS"**