



\$~29

* **IN THE HIGH COURT OF DELHI AT NEW DELHI**

+ CRL.L.P. 323/2024

CENTRAL BUREAU OF INVESTIGATIONPetitioner

Through: Mr. Ravi Sharma, SPP-CBI
with Mr. Swapnil Choudhary,
Mr. Ishann Bhardwaj, Mr.
Sagar and Ms. Madhulika Rai
Sharma, Advs. for CBI.
Insp. Vikas, P.S. M. Nagar.

versus

NARAYAN DIWAKAR & ORS.Respondents

Through: Mr. Hardayal Singh and Mr.
Dinesh Sharma, Advs. for Mr.
Sanjay Diwakar, Adv. for R-1.
Mr. Himanshu Dagar and Mr.
Saujanya, Advs. for R-4 and
R-6 along with R-4 and R-6
present through VC.
Mr. Sakshit Bhardwaj, Adv. for
R-5 and 7.
Mr. Gaurav Aggarwal, Ms.
Mahima Misra, Vishu Verma,
Mr. Jalad Agrawal, Mr. Vikrant
Sharma, Nitin Gupta, Mr.
Arvind Misra and Mr. Nand
Kumar Singh, Advs. for R-8.
Respondent nos. 2, 3 & 9 in
person.

CORAM:

HON'BLE MS. JUSTICE SHALINDER KAUR

ORDER

25.04.2025

%

1. The learned counsel for the respondents seeks an adjournment to file reply.



2. By way of a last opportunity, let the reply be filed within a period of four weeks, with an advance copy to the opposite side.
3. List for hearing on 08.10.2025.
4. Let the Trial Court record, in digital form, be requisitioned before the next date of hearing.

SHALINDER KAUR, J

APRIL 25, 2025/sds/FRK

Click here to check corrigendum, if any