



\$~22

* **IN THE HIGH COURT OF DELHI AT NEW DELHI**

+ CRL.L.P. 323/2024

CENTRAL BUREAU OF INVESTIGATIONPetitioner

Through: Mr. Ripudaman Bhardwaj, SPP
versus

NARAYAN DIWAKAR & ORS.Respondents

Through: Mr. Sanjay Diwakar, Adv. for R-1
Respondent no. 2 in person.

Mr. Aabhas Dahiya, Advs. for R- 3 & 4

Dr. Sushil Kumar Gupta and Ms. Sunita Gupta,
Advs. for R-5 & 7

Mr. Gaurav Aggarwal, Ms. Mahima Misra,
Mr. Aditya Dev Sharma, Mr. Yash Sharma,
Mr. Aditya Negi, Mr. Pinak Kumar Choudhary,
Mr. Mohit Sehra, Mr. Archit Jain, Mr. Shaurya
Gupta, Mr. Abhin Behl, Mr. Devansh Sisodia,
Mr. Arvind Misra, Mr. Jalad Agrawal, Advs. for
R-8

Mr. Vinamra Kumar Singhal, Adv. for R-9

CORAM:

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE AJAY DIGPAUL

ORDER

08.10.2025

%

1. At request of learned counsel for the respondents, list on 12.02.2026.
2. Learned counsel for the respondents are also directed to file response to the present petition within a period of four weeks.

AJAY DIGPAUL, J

OCTOBER 8, 2025

Sk/yr