



\$~60

* **IN THE HIGH COURT OF DELHI AT NEW DELHI**

+ **CRL.L.P. 323/2024**

CENTRAL BUREAU OF INVESTIGATIONPetitioner

Through: **Mr. Akhilesh SPP CBI alongwith
Mr. Kaartikeya Kataria, Adv.**

versus

NARAYAN DIWAKAR & ORS.Respondent

Through: **Mr. Sanjay Diwakar, Adv. for R-1.
Mr. Sakshit Bhardawaj, Mr. Karan
Kumar, Adv. for R-3.
Mr. Aabhas Dahiya, Mr. Himanshu
Dagar, Mr. Nitish Dahiya, Mr.
Lokesh Yadav, Adv. for R-3&4.
Ms. Sakshit Bhardwaj, Mr. Karan
Kumar, Adv.
Dr Sushil Kumar Gupta, Adv. for
R-5
Respondent No.9 in person**

CORAM:

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE PRATEEK JALAN

ORDER

% **18.05.2026**

The matter could not be taken up for hearing due to paucity of time.

List on 10.09.2026.

BY ORDER

COURT MASTER

MAY 18, 2026

tg